Owner: City of Bloomfield, lowa

Project: Proposed Storm Sewer Improvements - West Walnut and Howard Streets - Bloomfield, 1A (22-108)

Contractor's Monthly Payment Estimate

Contractor: Leffler Dirtworks LLC, 2272 320th Street, Oskaloosa, 1A 52577

Estimate No. 2

Date: 9/5/2023

Period Ending: 9/1/2023

Contract Work Completed Work Completed to Date
From Previous
Item Unit $ Pay Requests | This Period No. of $
No. Description of Item Quantity Price Amount No. of Units | No. of Units Units Amount
1|Excavation, Class 13 385C.Y. | § 2500 $ 9,625.00 160 160 | § 4,000.00
2|Granular Backfill 725 Ton |$ 30.00 | $ 21,750.00 313.24 85.00 398.24 | § 11,947.20
3|Pavement Removal 450 S.Y. | $ 1400 | $ 6,300.00 206.0 59.7 265.7 | $ 3,719.80
4|Driveway & Sidewalk Removal 30 S.Y. |$ 20.00 | $ 600.00 21 2118 420.00
5|Removal of Structure 6 Each | $ 700.00 [ $ 4,200.00 4 413 2,800.00
6{Modified Subbase, 6" 73 CY. |S$ 28.00 | $ 2,044.00 25 2518 700.00
7|Storm Sewer Manhole, SW-401, 48" Dia. 1 Each |$ 5,100.00 | $ 5,100.00 1 11$ 5,100.00
8|Storm Sewer Manhole, SW-401, 60" Dia. 1 Each | $ 6,800.00 [ $ 6,800.00 1 118 6,800.00
9|Storm Sewer Intake, SW-501 1 Each | $ 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00 - $ -
10|Storm Sewer Intake, SW-503 1 Each | $ 6,250.00 | $ 6,250.00 - $ -
11|Storm Sewer Intake, SW-505 2 Each | $ 7,500.00 |'$ 15,000.00 2 218 15,000.00
12]Storm Sewer Intake, SW-512, 24" Dia. 1 Each | $ 5,525.00 | $ 5,525.00 1 118 5,525.00
13|Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 15" 10 LF. |$ 100.00 | $ 1,000.00 10 1018 1,000.00
14|Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 18" 221 LF. |$ 65.00 | $ 14,365.00 - $ -
15|Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 24" 444 LF. |$ 85.00 | $ 37,740.00 444 444 | § 37,740.00
16|Pavement, 7" Class C, PCC Reinforced 450 S.Y. | $ 94.00 { $ 42,300.00 206.0 59.7 265.7 | $ 24,975.80
17|Driveway, PCC, 6" 15 SY. |§ 75.00 | $ 1,125.00 - $ R
18{Sidewalk, PCC, 4" 18 S.Y. |$ 90.00 | $ 1,620.00 21 21 1% 1,890.00
19|Filter Sock, 6" Diameter 30 LF. |$ 10.00 | § 300.00 ” $ =
20|Detectable Warning Panel 24 SF. |$ 60.00 | § 1,440.00 18 6 24 1% 1,440.00
21|Fertilizing, Seeding, and Cleanup 1 LS. |8$ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 30% 30%| $ 1,500.00
22| Traffic Control 1 LS |$ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 50% 50%| $ 2,500.00
23|Mobilization 1 LS. |$ 8,750.00 | $ 8,750.00 90% 90%| $ 7,875.00
Total $207,334.00 $ 134,932.80
Stockpiled Materials
Item #9 - Storm Sewer Intake, SW-501 1 Each $ 5,500.00 118 5,500.00
Item #14 - Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 18" 220 LE. '$§ 8.61 2201 8 1,894.20
Submitted By: Total Earned to Date $ 142,327.00
Leffler Birvork %on ctor Retained Percent (5%) $ 7,116.35
By: ' / Date: 9’12 - Z3 Total Less Ret.% $ 135,210.65
T~ Total Previous Payments $ 124,895.93
) ¢ Amount Due This Estimate $ 10,314.72

Y-l -2023

Date:

Approved for Payment:
City of Bloomfield, 1A; Owner
By: Date:




