SECTION 1.8

CHANGE ORDER
Order No. 1
Date: 8/28/2023

Agreement Date: 4/24/2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Proposed Storm Sewer Improvements - West Walnut & Howard Streets
- Bloomfield, IA (22-108)

OWNER: City of Bloomfield, lowa
CONTRACTOR: Leffler Dirtworks, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Modify the following Contract bid items:
14. Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 18" - Decrease by 138 L.F. @ $65.00/L.F. = ($8,970.00)

15. Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 24" - Increase by 138 L.F. @ $85/L.F. = $11,730.00
Add the following Contract bid items:

1-1 Delivery and Restocking Fee for 18" HDPE - Lump Sum = $1,050.00
1-2 SW-501 Intake Modification - Lump Sum = $ 1,900.00
1-3 SW-503 Intake Modification - Lump Sum = $2,300.00
1-4 Additional Trench Box Rental - Lump Sum = $1,800.00

Total for Change Order No. 1 $9,810.00

Justification:

The Owner wishes to increase the storm sewer diameter from 18 inches to 24 inches
from the Walnut Street intake south to the outlet in the creek south of 205 West Walnut
Street.

Change to contract price:

Original contract price: $ 207.334.00

Current contract price adjusted by previous change order:
$ 207,334.00

The contract price due to this change order will be increased by:
$ 9.810.00

The new contract price including this change order will be:
$ 217.144.00

Change to contract time:
The contract time will be increased to September 29, 2023.

Approvals Required: // / %
Contractor: ¢ 27-23
irtwork€ L Date
Engineer: r E-28-23
French-Reneker/Associates, Inc. Date

Owner:

City of Bloomfield, IA Date

1.8-1

G:\2022\22108BLF\DOCUMENTS\CO #1 Bifmd (22-108) docx



